AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 5

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NQ. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NG
See Schedule

5. PROJECT NO. (if sppheable)

GUOOZ0 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE |Mape 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ifem 8) CCDE 1;@3;(:
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Filight Center
Procuremaent Sifice Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
Marshall Space Flight Center A 812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N, siveef, county, Stale and 2iF Cade}

]

BA. AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

88 DATED (BEE /TEM 11}

CODE FACILITY CODE

GAFLZ

« [10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTHRDER NO
NNMOBAAZGT

108. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
02/712/2008

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T() AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|1 The sbove numbered solickation 15 amended as sef forth in e 14, The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers

[his exterded. (s not exterded

Oifers must acknowiedge recaipt of this amendment prior 12 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or a5 amended, by one of the following methads: {a} By completing

ltems 8 ang 15, and relumning

copigs of the amandment; (b} By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment or each copy of the offer submitted: or () By

separate letter or telegram which includes & reference to the solicitation and armendmant numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference io the selicilation and this amendment. and is received prior to the ohening hour and date specifled

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
S5ee Schedule

Net Increase:

57,856, 077,50

13. THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES YO MODIFICATION CF CONTRACTSIGRDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED N {TEM 44,

_CHECKONE & A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Spacify authority] THE GHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N TTEM
B. THE ABGVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
aopropniation date, eic ] SET FORTH N ITEM 14 PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)
T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECMENT IS ENTERED INTG PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY GF
0. OTHER Spacify fype of modification and authotity}
% Unilater Mcodification and FAR clause 5Z.Z32-2¢ - Limitation of Funds
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor s not, [is required to sign this decument and retum W copies o the issuing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding soficitafioniontract subject matter where feasible )

The Negoti

ated Estimated Cost remains unchanged at
unchanged at [(QIQ) The Awzrd Fee Farned for Fes Period 1

The Provisional Estinmated

remains

Tost remainsg

unchanged at The Potential Award Fee remains unchanged zt [ODON the Total
Fee remains unchanged at The Contract Value remains unchanged at $37,764,593.
Total Funding Allotted increased by $7,836,0 from $22,651,788 to 330,507,886,

See Page 2 for further descripticn of modifi
n

1 Code:r M3FC
Flight Center

Center AL 35812

Except as provided herain, afl tarms and canditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as haretofore changed, remains unchanged and i full foree and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Tyoe or prind}

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER /Type or print}

Kim 3 Carson

158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR

{Signatire of persen authorized io sign}

1£C. DATE SIGNED

168 mx}é ?"‘ATES{;&)‘T AMER;@A /a

‘?fw {S: a‘.'dre Cﬁﬁacﬂngaﬂ' T

04/727/200
-

66, DATE SIGNED

\_.)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REY 10-83]
Presoribed by B8A
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Madification No. 30
Page 2 0of 5

A The purpose of Modification No. 30 is to:
Incrementally fund the contract in the amount of §7,856,078 through August 10, 2009.

-+ Clause B.5, CONTRACT FUNDING, funding is hereby increased in the amount of $7 856,078 from
$22,651,788 t0 $30,507,866. Clause B.5 shown in Mod 28 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the
revised Clause B.5, shown on the enclosed replacement page B-4 (Mod 30), is substituted in lieu
thereof.

B. A recapttulation of the contract vaiue is as follows:

Negotiated Provisional Award Fee Potential Total Contract Totai
Estimated Cost Estimated Earned Award Fee Fee Value Funding
(a) Cost {b) {c) {b+c) {a+b+c) Allotted
Previgus (b)(4) .

Revised Total

C. Purchase Reguest No./Accounting & Appropriation Data:

PR WBS ELEMENT COST CENTER FUND AMOUNT
4200288128 136905.02.06.08.05 62E5472 EXPX22000D $ 386.00
136905.08.04.02.08,02.02 62EM10 EXPX22000D 3 57,200.00
136905.08.04.02.08.08.03 82EM10 EXPX22009D $ 1,050.00
136905.08.05.12.08.07 B62EV35 EXPX22009D $ 500,000.00
136905.08.05.12.07.08 62EM40 EXPX22000D $ 490,500.00
401769.06.08.02.04 .02 B82E823 EXCX22008D 3 107,062.00
441261.04.20.06.08 62EM30 EXPX22008D 5 2,380.00
401769.06.08.02.04.02 62ES23 EXCX22008D $ 84,000.00
869021.05.08.01.01 62E320 CASX22008D $ 3,389.00
401769.06.03.03.02.07 62ES43 EXCX22009D $ 10,200.00
736466.11.01.08.39 62ES43 CASX22009D $ 20,300.00
736466.11.01.08.41 B2ES43 CASX22009D 3 77.,890.00
136905.10.30.20.10 62ET40 EXPX22009D | 3 24,346,00
197009.10.01.01.10 62EM20 EXCX22009D 3 36,571.00
41769.06.03.03.02.07 62ES23 EXCX22009D $ 15,106.00
524238.08.01.01.03 §2EM10 EXCX22008D $ 84,688.00
736466.11.01.08.40 62EMO1 CASX22008D $ 11,966.00
401769.06.08.02.04.02 82ES523 EXCX22009D $ 152,604.00
42002880156 13805.08.01.09 82ET20 EXPX22000D $ 92,998.00
4200290318 814060.08.13 B2ETG2 EXPX22009D $ 199,000.00
411011.01.01.01.01 62ETO2Z EXCX22009D $ £6,000.00
522632.08.01.01 82ET02 EXCX22009D 3 200,000.00
520871.08.01.01.02 62ETOZ EXCX22008D 3 200,000.00
524238.08.01.01.03 62ET02 EXCX22008D 3 106,000.60
4200291478 136905.02.04.08 13 G2ET20 EXPX22008D $ 184,500.00
136905.08.04.02.08.08.04 62ET20 EXPX22009D $ 109,387.50
4200260714 136905.08.05.04.03.08 62ER42 EXPX22008D $ 66,031.00
136905.08.06.04.03.08 82ET20 EXPX2200506D $ 10,771.00
136905.08.05.04.04.08 G2EMAC EXPX22008D $ 34,681.00
136905.08.05.06.01.08 82ER33 EXPX22000D $ 5,000.00

2



Modification No. 30

Page 3of &
136905.08.05.10.03.08.01 B2ET10 EXPX22009D $ 12,321.00
136905.08.05.12.02.08.02 62EM30 EXPX22008D $ 109,532.00
136905.08.05.12.02.08.03 B2EM20 EXPX22008D $ 815.00
136905.08.05.12.02.08.05 B82EM30 EXPX22009D $ 6,781.00
136805.08.056.12.08.07 G2ET50 EXPX22008D $ 919,313.00
136905.08.05.12.08.07 62EV35 EXPX22009D $ 51,423.00
136905.08.05.12.02.08.09 62EV32 EXPX22000D $ 2,608.00
136905.08.05.12.02.08.09 B82EM40 EXPXZ22008D 3 11,791.00
136505.08.05.12.02.08.10 B62EM0O3 EXPX22000D $ 87,030.00
136905.08.05.12.07.08 52EM40 EXPX22009D $ 7,587.00
197009.10.01.01.10 62EM20 EXCX22008D $ 37,426.00
401769,06.03.07.02.02 62EM50 EXCX22009D $ 2,803.00
411672.06.05.01 B2EM50 SCEX22008D $ 2,066.00
439906.04.01.06.04 .05 62ES61 EXPX22000D 3 12,618.00
439906.04.02.06.04.01 62E£561 EXPX22008D $ 813.00
441261.04.20.08.08 62EM30 EXPX22008D & 4,100.00
46831689.04.12.03.07 82ER24 EXPX22000D 3 400.00
750271.09.01.08 B2ET10 EXCX22008D $ 50,000.00
769347.05.08.17.01.01 62VP35 EXCX22009D $ 10,190.00
136905.08.01.09 62ES43 EXPX22009D 3 440,00
736466.11.01.08.42 62E843 CASX22008D $ 7,900.00
136805.08.05.10.03.08.05 82E823 EXPX22009D $ 51,374 .00
136905.08.05.12.01.08 62EM10 EXPX22008D $ 102,174.00
136505.08.06.12.02.08.01 52E823 EXPX22009D 3 31,969.00
136905.08.05.12.08.07 62EM10 EXPX22009D $ 50,953.00
136905.08.05.12.08.07 62EM40 EXPX22008D $ 69,086.00
136805.08.05.12.08.07 62E823 EXPX22009D 3 559,337.00
136905.08.05.12.07 .08 62EMA40 EXPX22009D % 25276.00
136805.02.04.08.13 B2ET20 EXPX22008D $ 50,000.00
| 4200280830 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM10 EXCX22008D $ 181,386.00
522094,08.01.01.02.01 B62EM10 EXCX22009D $ 38,487.00
522632.08.01.01 82EM10 EXCX22008D $ 73,000.00
524238.08.01.01.03 62EMO3 EXCX22008D $ 18,125.00
522094.08.01.01.03.01 62EMO3 EXCX22008D $ 13.875.00
524738 08.01.01.03 62EMO3 EXCX22008D $ 412500
524238.08.01.01.03 B2ZEMA40 EXCX22008D $ 80,000.00
522094.08.01.01.03.01 G2EMA40 EXCX22008D $ 33,600.00
524238.08.01.01.03 62EM40 EXCX22008D 3 120,000.00
522094.08,01.01.03.01 B82EM40 EXCX22009D $ 10,000.00
520871.08.01.01.02 B2EMA40 EXCX22009D $ 60,000.00
136905.08.05.12.01.08 B82EM40 EXPX22009D $ 40,000.00
136905.08.05.12.01.08 62EM40 EXCX22009D $ 160,000.00
4200281753 136905.08.05.12.01.08 82EMO2 EXPX22008D $ 172,000.00
4200291769 814060.08.13 82ET02 EXPX22009D 3 100,000.00
136905.08.05.10.01.08 82ETO2 EXPX22008D $ 56,700.00
4200292133 522632.08.01.01 B2ET50 EXCX22008D $ 40,000.60
136905.10.60.30.10.1 B2ET50 EXPX22008D $ 307,424.00
4200292141 825855.04.03.08.02 82ET30 EXPX22008D $ 75,000.00
136905.08.056.06.01.08 B2ET30 EXPX22008D $ 7,882.00
136905.10.60.40.08 62ET40 EXPX22008D $ 52,182.00

3



Modification No. 30

Page 4 of &
136905.02.04.08.13 62ET40 EXPX22008D $ 40,410.00
136905.08.05.10.03.08.04 B2ET30 EXPX22008D 3 285 00000
136905.08.05.10.03.08.21 62ET30 EXPX22008D $ 294,000.00
604746.01.01.01.22.08 62ET30 ESAX22008D 3 7.880.00
136905.10.60.40.08 62ET40 EXPX22008D 3 52,182.00
136905.10.30.20.10 62ET40 EXPX22008D % 73,000.00
136905.10.10.80.50.20.10 62ET40 EXPX22008D $ 3,654.00
136805.08.05.13.04.01.08 62ET40 EXPX22008D 3 6,141.00
136905.08.05.14.02.08 82ET40 EXPX22008D 3 12,326.00
1360805.02.04.08 13 62ETAQ EXPX22008D $ 76,143.00
136905.08.01.09 B82ET40 EXPX22008D 3 10,124 .00
736466.08.01.08.05.04 82ET40 EXPX22008D 3 25,600.00
524238.08.01.01.03 B62ET40 EXCX22009D 3 32,000.00
4200282343 136905.08.05.16.03.08 .21 62ET30 EXPX22009D 3 96,000.00
TOTAL $ 7,856,078.G0

D. The following pages/sections are deleted in their entirety and the attached revised pages/sections are
substituted in lieu thereof:

i

Pages Deleted

Sections Added/Revised

L

Section B

B-4 (Mod 28)

B-4 (Mod 30)

g a

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.




(d) After 85 percent of the potential award fee has been paid, the Contracting Officer may direct
the withholding of further payment of award fee until a reserve is set aside in an amount that the
Contracting Officer considers necessary to protect the Government's interest. This reserve shail
not exceed 15 percent of the total potential award fee,

(&) The amount of award fee which can be awarded in each evaluation period is limited to the
amounts set forth in Clause B.2. Estimated Cost and Award Fee. Award fee which is not earned
in an evaluation period cannot be reallocated to future evaluation periods.

(f) (1) Provisional award fee payments will be made under this contract pending the determination
of the amount of fee earned for an evaluation period. Provisional award fee payments will be
made to the Contractor on a monthly basis. The total amount of award fee available in an
evaluation period that will be provisionally paid is the lesser of 70 percent or the prior period's
evaluation score.

(2) Provisional award fee payments will be superseded by the final award fee evaluation for
that period. If provisional payments exceed the final evaluation score, the Contractor will either
credit the next payment voucher for the amount of such overpayment or refund the difference
to the Government, as directed by the Contracting Officer.

(3) if the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a leve! of
performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional award fee wiil be
discontinued or reduced in such amounts as the Contracting Officer deems appropriate. The
Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in writing if it is determined that such
discontinuance or reduction is appropriate.

{(4) Provisional award fee payments will be made prior to the first award fee determination by
the Government.

(9) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the

Government,
(End of Ciause)

B.5 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990)

(a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this confract is $ 28,152 649, This
atlotment is for the Marshall Engineering Technicians and Trades Support Services and covers the
following estimated period of performance: August 10, 2000

(b} An additional amount of § 617,432 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

Frevious This Action Total
i
Estimated Cost: (b)(4)

Provisional Award Fee:

Farned Award Fee:

Total Sum Allotted:

(End of Clause)

B-4 (Mod 30)




